

# AGENDA Orangeburg City Council June 18, 2024 6:00 PM

- 1. Consideration of June 4, 2024, City Council Minutes
- 2. Consideration of June 11, 2024, City Council Special Meeting Minutes

### **APPEARANCE**

Mr. Lin Hair, President, Orangeburg County Fair Association – Update on Orangeburg County Fair Association and  $4^{th}$  of July at the Fairgrounds

# **OLD BUSINESS**

- 3. Third reading of an ordinance amending Chapter 2: Administration of the City Code, by amending Section 2-5.2.b to clarify the City Administrator's authority to adopt and enforce City-wide non-discrimination policies and procedures
- 4. Third reading of an ordinance consenting to the closure of, and relinquishment of any claim or right, title, or interest in or to, a portion of the public way now or formerly known as Arthur Street and/or Fersner Street as more fully described as "Tract B" in CRE Holdings LLLP v City of Orangeburg 2024-CP-38-00383; reserving utility easements and other public uses to the City

#### **NEW BUSINESS**

- 5. Diamond Youth Baseball (DYB) Proclamation
- 6. South Carolina Office of Resilience (SCOR) \$1.7 million grant award for stormwater drainage improvements on Adden Street
- 7. Appointments to Hillcrest Golf Commission

### MATTERS PERTAINING TO THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

8. Authorizing the acceptance of a \$1,000,000 Grant Award from the South Carolina Rural Infrastructure Authority (RIA) for the Northwood Estates Wastewater Line Replacement Project

Page 2 Agenda June 18, 2024

# **EXECUTIVE SESSION**

9. Discussion of negotiations incident to proposed contractual arrangements and proposed sale or purchase of property, the receipt of legal advice where the legal advice relates to matters covered by the attorney-client privilege - Project Substation Tax Map # 0151-15-11-001.000 - SC Code Sec. 30-4-40(a)(2)

**Sidney Evering, II City Administrator**